

Clear Creek Metropolitan Recreation District

## WORK SESSION OF THE CCMRD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

# Annual Staff + Board Retreat

# to discuss resource allocation and strategic planning

## Sunday, August 20, 2023, 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Hosted in person at Easter Seals Rocky Mountain Village, Empire, CO

#### **Board Members**

Tom Harvey, President (May 2023) Scott Yard, Treasurer (May 2025) Ben Shay, Secretary (May 2025) Meghan Vickers, Vice President (May 2023) Amy Saxton, Director At Large (May 2023)

### **Staff Members**

Cameron Marlin, General Manager Samantha Rees, Dir. of Programming & Comm. Jesse Peros, Head Lifeguard Caitlin Morris, Director of Childcare Jennifer Garcia, Customer Service Coordinator Sara Soderberg, Consultant (Sanity Saver Bookkeeping)